
PASSION
    MOVES

  US
       FORWARD

施設・サービスのご案内

周辺観光／SIGHTSEEING

夏には登山やトレッキング、冬には良質なパウダースノーを体験できる国内
屈指のマウンテンリゾート・白馬で、アクティブな休日をご満喫ください。

・HAKUBA MOUNTAIN HARBOR；ホテルより車で約10分、ゴンドラ約25分
・白馬ジャンプ競技場；ホテルより車で約10分
・青木湖；ホテルより車で20分
・白馬八方尾根スキー場／白馬八方尾根；ホテルより車で約10分
・Hakuba 47 Winter Sports Park；ホテルより車で10分
・白馬つがいけSNOW WOW！／白馬つがいけWOW！；ホテルより車で20分

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts 
in Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily 
accessed from Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. 

・HAKUBA MOUNTAIN HARBOR；10 minutes by car, 
    25 minutes by Gondra Lift

・Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium；10 minutes by car
・Lake Aoki；20 minutes y car
・Hakuba, Happo-one Ski Resort / Hakuba, Happo-one；10 minutes by car
・Hakuba 47 Winter Sports Park / Hakuba 47 Mountain Sports Park；
    10 minutes by car

・Hakuba Tsugaike WOW！；20 minutes by car

アクセス／ACCESS

車
・上信越自動車道 長野ICより約50km（約60分）
・長野自動車道 安曇野ICより約55km（約60分）

高速バス
・新宿高速バスターミナル（バスタ新宿）より中央高速バスにて
　約5 時間15分、白馬八方バスターミナル下車、タクシー約 5 分

電車
・JR大糸線 白馬駅よりタクシー約10分
・JR長野駅より特急バスにて約1時間 5分、
　白馬八方バスターミナル下車、タクシー約 5分

BY CAR

・Exit Jyoetsu Expressway at Nagano; 50km(60min)
・Exit Nagano Expressway at Azumino; 55km(60min)

BY BUS

・From the Busta Terminal at Shinjuku Station
    take the highway bus for Hakubahappo Bus Terminal
   (5hours15min); transfer to taxi (5min)

BY LAIL

・Take the JR Oito Line to Hakuba; transfer to taxi (10min)
・From JR Nagano take the Express Bus
    for Hakubahappo Bus Terminal (65min) ; transfer to taxi (5min)

 コートヤード・バイ・マリオット 白馬
 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT HAKUBA

〒399-9301 長野県北安曇郡白馬村北城2937
2937 Hokujo, Hakuba-Mura, Nagano 399-9301 Japan
TEL: +81-261-72-3511  www.cyhakuba.com

ロータリー
Rotary

至  糸魚川
To Itoigawa

白馬駅
HAKUBA Sta.

ゴンドラ
Gondra Lift 148

406

オリンピック道路
Olympic Road

みそら野
Misorano

白馬八方バスターミナル
Hakuba Happo Bus Terminal

JR大糸線
JR Oito Line

姫川
Hime River

松川
Matsu River

平川
Hira River

322

H

至 松本
To Matsumoto

白馬八方屋根
スキー場
Hakuba Happo-
One Snow Resort

白馬ジャンプ台
Hakuba Ski
Jumping Stadium



北アルプスの雄大な自然に包まれる「コートヤード・バイ・マリオット 白馬」。
多彩な客室や信州食材を楽しめるグリル料理レストラン、心身を癒す温泉など、
世界中の旅慣れた人に愛されるコートヤードならではの空間とサービスで、リフ
レッシングはホテルステイをお楽しみください。

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts in 
Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily 
accessed from Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. Hakuba attracts 
many tourists from within an Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. 
Hakuba attracts many tourists great outdoors. 

客室／GUEST ROOMS

“モダンコテージ”をコンセプトにした木の温もり漂う72室のゲストルーム。温
泉が楽しめるお部屋やくつろぎ溢れる和洋室など、快適なモバイル環境とシモン
ズ製のベッドを備えた多彩なラインナップを取り揃えております。

チェックイン 3:00p.m. チェックアウト 11:00a.m.

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts in 
Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily 
accessed from Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. Hakuba attracts 
many tourists from within

Check In  3p.m. Check Out  11a.m.

レストラン／RESTAURANT

Dining & Bar LAVAROCK（ダイニング & バー ラヴァロック）
高さ8mもの三角屋根が印象的なグリルダイニングでは、「LAVAROCK（溶岩石）」
で焼き上げたバラエティ豊かなローカル食材をご提供。信州ワインやクラフト
ビールとともに、この地ならではのダイニング体験をご満喫ください。

営業時間　朝食                 7:30～11:00（L.O.10:00）※週末は7:00～
　　　　　ディナー 　18:00～22:00（L.O.21:00）
　　　　　ラウンジ 　11:00～22:00（L.O.21:30）

席数　　　182席（ダイニング 124席、カウンター 4席、個室1室／6席、ラウンジ 48席)

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts in 
Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily 
accessed from Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. Hakuba attracts 
many tourists from within and outside Japan who come to enjoy activities 
in the great outdoors.

Opening Hours　Breakfast  7:30a.m.–10:00a.m. (L.O. 10:00a.m.) *Weekends 7:00a.m.

　　　　　　　　Dinner　 6:00p.m.–10:00p.m.(L.O. 9:00p.m.)

　　　　　　　　 Lounge　11:00a.m.–10:00p.m.(L.O. 9:30p.m.)

Number of Seats  182 (Dining: 124, Counter: 4, Private Room: 6, Lounge: 48)

温泉（大浴場・露天風呂）／HOT-SPRING SOAKS(Indoor Bath, Open-Air Bath)

湯殿に注がれるのは、保湿力に優れた姫川の温泉。夏のトレッキングや冬の
スキーを楽しんだ後の身体をゆっくりと癒してくれます。澄みきった夜空に
瞬く満天の星空を眺めながら、名湯での湯浴みをご堪能ください。

営業時間　6:00～10:00、15:00～24:00
泉質             ナトリウム-塩化物泉
効能             神経痛、筋肉痛、うちみ、冷え性、疲労回復 など

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts 
in Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily 
accessed from Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. Hakuba attracts 
many tourists from within Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. 
Hakuba attracts many 

Opening Hours   6:00a.m.–10:00a.m., 3:00p.m.–0:00 a.m.
Spring Quality      Sodium Chloride Springs
E�cacy           Neuralgia, Muscle Soreness, Bruises,
                              Fatigue,Su�ering Sensitivity to Cold, etc.

フィットネスセンター／FITNESS CENTER

ランニングマシンやバイクなどを備えるフィットネスセンター。ご宿泊のお
客様は、24時間無料でご利用いただけます。

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts 
in Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily 
accessed from

会議・宴会場／CONFERENCE & BANQUET ROOMS

中規模ミーティングから各種イベント・宴会まで、幅広くご利用いただける2
つの会場。それぞれ分割が可能で、目的やシーンに合わせて最適なレイアウ
ト・サービスをご提供いたします。

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts 
in Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily 
accessed from Nagano Station and from Tokyo Statio

温泉付 プレミアルーム（ツイン）＊    
Premium Room with Hot-Spring Bath (Twin)*

温泉付 プレミアルーム（キング）＊

Premium Room with Hot-Spring Bath (King)*

和洋室デラックス（ツイン）
Japanese-Western Deluxe Room (Twin)

デラックスルーム（ツイン）
Deluxe Room (Twin)

和洋室スーペリア（ツイン）
Japanese-Western Superior Room (Twin)

スーペリアルーム（ツイン）
Superior Room (Twin)

＊グリーンシーズンは一部客室を“ドッグフレンドリールーム”としてご利用いただけます。
*Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts in Japan. 
 It is located in a valley in t.

面積
Room

Size(m2)

33.7-35

33.7

42.6

41.6

32.4

32.4

室数
Number

of Rooms

24

3

14

1

28

2

定員

Occupancy

2-4

2-4

4-5

2

3-4

2

面積
Room

Size(m2)

天井高
Ceiling
Height

収容人数 Capacity

立食
Standing

Bu�et

着席

Banquet

教室
 

Classroom

ロの字 
Hollow-
Square

コの字
 

U-Shape

Studio A

ALL

2/3

1/3

133

91

46

2.3

2.3

2.3

72

42

24

60

72

24

48

30

20

80

50

-

48

32

16

面積
Room

Size(m2)

天井高
Ceiling
Height

収容人数 Capacity

立食
Standing

Bu�et

着席

Banquet

教室
 

Classroom

ロの字 
Hollow-
Square

コの字
 

U-Shape

Studio B

ALL

1/2

92

46

2.3

2.3

42

24

42

24

30

20

50

-

32

16


