

# 周辺観光/SIGHTSEEING

夏には登山やトレッキング、冬には良質なパウダースノーを体験できる国内 屈指のマウンテンリゾート・白馬で、アクティブな休日をご満喫ください。

- ・HAKUBA MOUNTAIN HARBOR;ホテルより車で約10分、ゴンドラ約25分
- ・白馬ジャンプ競技場;ホテルより車で約10分
- ・青木湖;ホテルより車で20分
- ・白馬八方尾根スキー場/白馬八方尾根;ホテルより車で約10分
- ・Hakuba 47 Winter Sports Park;ホテルより車で10分
- ・白馬つがいけSNOW WOW!/白馬つがいけWOW!;ホテルより車で20分

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts in Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily accessed from Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station.

- HAKUBA MOUNTAIN HARBOR ; 10 minutes by car,
- 25 minutes by Gondra Lift
- Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium ; 10 minutes by car
- Lake Aoki ; 20 minutes y car
- Hakuba, Happo-one Ski Resort / Hakuba, Happo-one ; 10 minutes by car
- Hakuba 47 Winter Sports Park / Hakuba 47 Mountain Sports Park ; 10 minutes by car
- Hakuba Tsugaike WOW ! ; 20 minutes by car



# アクセス/ACCESS

#### 車

- ・上信越自動車道長野ICより約50km(約60分)
- ・長野自動車道 安曇野ICより約55km (約60分)

# 高速バス

・新宿高速バスターミナル (バスタ新宿)より中央高速バスにて 約5時間15分、白馬八方バスターミナル下車、タクシー約5分

#### 電車

・JR大糸線 白馬駅よりタクシー約10分
 ・JR長野駅より特急バスにて約1時間5分、
 白馬八方バスターミナル下車、タクシー約5分

## BY CAR

- Exit Jyoetsu Expressway at Nagano; 50km(60min)
- Exit Nagano Expressway at Azumino; 55km(60min)

# BY BUS

 From the Busta Terminal at Shinjuku Station take the highway bus for Hakubahappo Bus Terminal (5hours15min); transfer to taxi (5min)

## BY LAIL

- Take the JR Oito Line to Hakuba; transfer to taxi (10min)
- From JR Nagano take the Express Bus

for Hakubahappo Bus Terminal (65min) ; transfer to taxi (5min)





# COURT YARD BY MARRIOTT

# PASSION MOVES US FORWARD



#### コートヤード・バイ・マリオット 白馬 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT HAKUB/

〒 399-9301 長野県北安曇郡白馬村北城 2937 2937 Hokujo, Hakuba-Mura, Nagano 399-9301 Japan TEL: +81-261-72-3511 www.cyhakuba.com



北アルプスの雄大な自然に包まれる「コートヤード・バイ・マリオット 白馬」。 多彩な客室や信州食材を楽しめるグリル料理レストラン、心身を癒す温泉など、 世界中の旅慣れた人に愛されるコートヤードならではの空間とサービスで、リフ レッシングはホテルステイをお楽しみください。

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts in Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily accessed from Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. Hakuba attracts many tourists from within an Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. Hakuba attracts many tourists great outdoors.

# レストラン/RESTAURANT

Dining & Bar LAVAROCK (ダイニング&バー ラヴァロック) 高さ8mもの三角屋根が印象的なグリルダイニングでは、「LAVAROCK (溶岩石)」 で焼き上げたバラエティ豊かなローカル食材をご提供。信州ワインやクラフト ビールとともに、この地ならではのダイニング体験をご満喫ください。

営業時間 朝食 7:30~11:00 (L.O.10:00) ※週末は7:00~ ディナー 18:00~22:00 (L.O.21:00) ラウンジ 11:00~22:00 (L.O.21:30)

席数 182席 (ダイニング 124席、カウンター 4席、 個室1室/6席、 ラウンジ 48席)

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts in Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily accessed from Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. Hakuba attracts many tourists from within and outside Japan who come to enjoy activities in the great outdoors.

 Opening Hours
 Breakfast 7:30a.m.-10:00a.m. (LO.10:00a.m.) \*Weekends 7:00a.m.

 Dinner
 6:00p.m.-10:00p.m.(LO.9:00p.m.)

 Lounge
 11:00a.m.-10:00p.m.(LO.9:30p.m.)

Number of Seats 182 (Dining: 124, Counter: 4, Private Room: 6, Lounge: 48)

#### 温泉(大浴場・露天風呂)/HOT-SPRING SOAKS (Indoor Bath, Open-Air Bath)

湯殿に注がれるのは、保湿力に優れた姫川の温泉。夏のトレッキングや冬の スキーを楽しんだ後の身体をゆっくりと癒してくれます。澄みきった夜空に 瞬く満天の星空を眺めながら、名湯での湯浴みをご堪能ください。

営業時間 6:00~10:00、15:00~24:00 泉質 ナトリウム-塩化物泉 効能 神経痛、筋肉痛、うちみ、冷え性、疲労回復など

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts in Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily accessed from Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. Hakuba attracts many tourists from within Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. Hakuba attracts many

 Opening Hours
 6:00a.m.-10:00a.m., 3:00p.m.-0:00 a.m.

 Spring Quality
 Sodium Chloride Springs

 Efficacy
 Neuralgia, Muscle Soreness, Bruises,

 Fatigue, Suffering Sensitivity to Cold, etc.

# フィットネスセンター/FITNESS CENTER

ランニングマシンやバイクなどを備えるフィットネスセンター。ご宿泊のお 客様は、24時間無料でご利用いただけます。

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts in Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily accessed from

## 会議・宴会場/CONFERENCE & BANQUET ROOMS

中規模ミーティングから各種イベント・宴会まで、幅広くご利用いただける2 つの会場。それぞれ分割が可能で、目的やシーンに合わせて最適なレイアウ ト・サービスをご提供いたします。

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts in Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily accessed from Nagano Station and from Tokyo Statio

Studio A			収容人数 Capacity					
	面積 Room Size(m²)	<b>天井高</b> Ceiling Height	教室 Classroom	ロの字 Hollow- Square	コの字 U-Shape	<b>立食</b> Standing Buffet	着席 Banquet	
ALL	133	2.3	72	60	48	80	48	
2/3	91	2.3	42	72	30	50	32	
1/3	46	2.3	24	24	20	-	16	

Studio B		収容人数 Capacity					
	面積 Room	<b>天井高</b> Ceiling	教室	ロの字 Hollow-	コの字	<b>立食</b> Standing	着席
	Size(m <sup>2</sup> )	Height	Classroom	Square	U-Shape	Buffet	Banquet
ALL	92	2.3	42	42	30	50	32
1/2	46	2.3	24	24	20	-	16

# 客室/GUEST ROOMS

"モダンコテージ"をコンセプトにした木の温もり漂う72室のゲストルーム。温 泉が楽しめるお部屋やくつろぎ溢れる和洋室など、快適なモバイル環境とシモン ズ製のベッドを備えた多彩なラインナップを取り揃えております。

チェックイン 3:00p.m. チェックアウト 11:00a.m.

Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts in Japan. It is located in a valley in the northern Japanese Alps and is easily accessed from Nagano Station and from Tokyo Station. Hakuba attracts many tourists from within

Check In 3p.m. Check Out 11a.m.

	定員	面積 Room Size(m²)	<b>室数</b> Number of Rooms
	Occupancy		
 温泉付 プレミアルーム (ツイン) * Premium Room with Hot-Spring Bath (Twin)*	2-4	33.7-35	24
 温泉付 プレミアルーム (キング) * Premium Room with Hot-Spring Bath (King)*	2-4	33.7	3
和洋室デラックス (ツイン) Japanese-Western Deluxe Room (Twin)	4-5	42.6	14
デラックスルーム (ツイン) Deluxe Room (Twin)	2	41.6	1
和洋室スーペリア (ツイン) Japanese-Western Superior Room (Twin)	3-4	32.4	28
スーペリアルーム (ツイン) Superior Room (Twin)	2	32.4	2

\*ダリーンシーズンは一部客室を"ドッグフレンドリールーム"としてご利用いただけます。 \*Hakuba Village in Nagano Prefecture is one of the finest mountain resorts in Japan It is located in a valley in t.

